

Shinhan Bank Head Office Empress Tower 138 – 142 Hai Ba Trung St., Da Kao Ward, Dist.1, HCMC ĐT: (84-28) 3829 1581 Fax (84 – 28) 3829 1583 www.shinhan.com.vn

Contact

Ms. Đinh Đoan Sao Kim – Public Relations Manager

Phone: (84-28) 3828 7900 – Ext: 266

Email: saokim@shinhan.com kimdinh.shb@gmail.com

NEW PRODUCTS-SERVICES

SHINHAN BANK VIETNAM LAUNCHS "REFER FRIENDS" FEATURE WITH REWARDS VALUED UP TO VND 500 MILLION

Ho Chi Minh City, 24th of August 2023 – Shinhan Bank Vietnam ("Shinhan Bank") Shinhan Bank Vietnam Limited ("Shinhan Bank") officially launched a new feature called "Refer Friends" on Shinhan SOL Vietnam Application ("SOL App").

With the new feature, customers can share referral link to their friends to open account with Shinhan Bank and receive cashback reward to account.

Customers use the "Refer Friends" feature on the SOL App to create a link and share it with their friends, including the following information:

For Referrer:

- Step 1: Access Refer Friends feature on SOL App to create referral link and receive referral code
- Step 2: Share referral link to Referees to download SOL App the first time and open online demand deposit account via eKYC process.
- Step 3: Successful referral cases will be recorded in Referral Management feature on SOL App

For Referee:

- Step 1: Download SOL App the first time via referral link
- Step 2: Open online demand deposit account via eKYC process.

Please visit https://bit.ly/3KJEk8I for more information on the terms and conditions of the "Get SOL, Get More Reward" program.

To download the SOL App or to rapidly access the "Refer Friends" feature, please visit:

https://vnsol.onelink.me/ipGX/SOLMidAutumn2023

or scan the QR code:



In case customers need any further support, please call the Contact Center at 1900 1577.

ABOUT SHINHAN BANK VIETNAM

Shinhan Bank Vietnam Limited ("Shinhan Bank") is a subsidiary of Shinhan Bank Korea, an affiliate of Shinhan Financial Group (SFG). SFG is the leading financial holding company in Korea and listed to both Korea Exchange (KRX) and New York Stock Exchange (NYSE).

In Vietnam, Shinhan Bank's history can be traced back to 1993 when Shinhan Bank first opened the representative office in Ho Chi Minh City. Over the history of 30 years, Shinhan Bank has built a broad network expanding from the North, the Central and the South of Vietnam. Currently, Shinhan Bank has been offering a diversified portfolio of tailored corporate and consumer banking products and solutions.

In 2023, Shinhan Bank was received four consecutive awards from the prestigious international organizations, including: Best Foreign Retail Bank Vietnam 2023 granted by Global Business Review Magazine, Best Foreign Digital Bank Vietnam 2023 granted by International Business Magazine and Best Foreign Bank Vietnam 2023 granted by World Economic Magazine, Fast Growing Corporate Bank Vietnam 2023 by Global Banking and Finance Review Magazine.

For more information about Shinhan Bank Vietnam, please visit

Website: https://shinhan.com.vn/

Facebook: <u>www.facebook.com/Shinhanbankvn/</u>

Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/nganhangshinhan/